Micro Controller GR3xx
Doc. Code: CE110100 Revision: E
Altus S. A. 1
Product Description
The Serie GR3xx provides our smallest and most economical programmable controllers. Their characteristics make them
ideal solutions for medium and small application, including control task in machines and process that involves position and
analogue interface. The I/O options provide great flexibility and can be expand with up to 56 I/O points.
The GR3xx micro controller has the maximum main features:

consulting, develop new library functions. These functions not only can be used  to execute specific applications with counters and
high speed outputs, but also logical I/O operations. For further information see HardFlex Technical Characteristics documentation.
Ordering Information
Included Items
The product packing comes with:
•  Micro Controller
•  Installation Guide
Micro Controller GR3xx
Doc. Code: CE110100 Revision: E
Altus S. A. 2
Product Code
Use the following codes when ordering the product:
Code Description
GR310 6DI 4DO Micro Controller
GR316 10DI 6DO Micro Controller
GR330 14DI 10DO Micro Controller
GR350 14DI 12DO Counter Micro Controller
GR351 14DI 12DO Counter Expansion Micro Controller
GR370 14DI 12DO 4AI 2AO Thermocouple Counter Micro Controller
GR371 14DI 12DO 4AI 2AO Thermocouple Counter Expansion Micro Controller
Related Products
Depending on your system requirements, the following products might be ordered along with the GR3xx.
Code Description
AL-1714 RJ45-RJ45 Cable
AL-1715 RJ45-CFDB9 Cable
AL-1718 RJ45-CMDB9 Cable
AL-1719 RJ45-CMDB9 Cable
AL-1720 RJ45-CMDB9 Cable
AL-1721 RJ45-CMDB25 Cable
AL 1726 RJ45-CFDB9 Cable
AL 1413 RS232 / RS485 Transceiver
AL 1518 24 Vdc/ 5 A Power Supply
GR380 Real Time Module
GR381 Expansion Cable
GR900 HardFlex, 1 fast counter 2 frequency outputs
GR901 HardFlex, 1 fast counter 1 PTO output
GR902 HardFlex, 1 fast counter 1 PWM output
PO9901 WebGate Plus
PO8522 Block rail  TS35
PO8523 Spring Terminal Tool
FT1 Operator Panel
FT3 Operator Panel
FT5 Operator Panel
FT10 Operator Panel
QK1500 TS32/35
MT4100 MasterTool Programming Software
Notes:
AL-1714: Cable to connect a serial communication interface (Modbus or Alnet I, peer to peer) to CPU from Serie Ponto,
Piccolo or Grano. Assembled with two RJ45 male connectors.
AL-1715: Cable assembled with one RJ45 serial connector and one RS232 9-pin male sub-D connector IBM/PC standard.
It is used on COM1 to connect the following equipment:
•  IHMs, which  uses IBM/PC standard connector, to local supervision process
•  IBM/PC standard microcomputer to supervision software.
•  IBM/PC standard microcomputer to UCP programming port, through MasterTool Software
AL-1718: Cable assembled with one RJ45 serial connector and one RS232 9-pin male sub-D connector Altus standard. It
is used on COM1 to connect the following equipment:
•  AL-1413 module, RS232 / RS485 Transceiver
Micro Controller GR3xx
Doc. Code: CE110100 Revision: E
Altus S. A. 3
AL-1719: Cable assembled with one RJ45 serial connector and one RS232 9-pin male sub-D connector Altus standard. It
is used on COM1 to connect the following equipment:
•  IHM Foton 5 or Foton 10
AL-1720: Cable assembled with one RJ45 serial connector and one RS232 9-pin male sub-D connector Altus standard. It
is used on COM1 to connect the following equipment:
•  IHM Foton 1 or Foton 3
AL-1721: Cable assembled with one RJ45 serial connector and one RS232 9-pin male sub-D connector Altus standard. It
is used on COM1 to connect the following equipment:
•   Modem
AL-1726: Cable assembled with one RJ45 serial connector and one RS232 9-pin female sub-D connector IBM/PC
standard. It is used on COM1 to connect the following equipment:
•  PO9900 Webgate or PO9901 Webgate Plus